Part of the proceeds of the Bond Issue shall be utilised to part-finance the 
reconfiguration and finishing costs of the hotel, as set out in sub-section 5.1 of the Securities Note. An architect’s valuation report 
sets the current market value of this property at one million five hundred and fifty thousand Euro (€1,550,000), as further detailed 
in the valuation report as set out in section 16 below. 

•	 Marsamxett Properties, entered into a promise of sale agreement on 24 March 2025, held in the records of Notary Dr Matthew 
Nicholas Borg, for a property situated in 123, Triq il-Kbira San Guzepp, Hamrun, measuring approximately 1,200sqm.

[...]

Part of the proceeds of the Bond Issue shall be utilised to part-finance the acquisition cost of the Hamrun Property, as set out in 
sub-section 5.1 of the Securities Note. An architect’s valuation report sets the current market value of this property at one million 
six hundred and fifty thousand Euro (€1,650,000), as further detailed in the valuation report as set out in section 16 below. 

•	 Between 2022 and 2024, iSpot invested €13.9 million in refurbishing and developing Apple Premium Partner and Reseller stores 
across Poland, expanding its retail footprint from 31 to 35 locations.

[...]

to herein is dated 27 November 2025.

A copy of the report dated 27 November 2025 compiled by Perit Mark Anthony Muscat, acting for and on behalf of Architecture 360, 
in respect of the Hamrun Property, the current market value of which has been estimated at one million six hundred and fifty thousand 
Euro (€1,650,000) and in respect of the Hotel on Battery Street, the current market value of which has been estimated at one million 
five hundred and fifty thousand Euro (€1,550,000) is available for inspection as set out in section 19 of this Registration Document and 
is deemed to be incorporated by reference in, and form part of, the Prospectus. 

17	 THIRD PARTY INFORMATION, STATEMENTS BY EXPERTS AND DECLARATIONS OF ANY INTEREST